SDB-T
HRW Limited – 504-505 Wai Wah Commercial Centre, 6 Wilmer Street, Sai Ying Pun, Hong Kong
Ph +852 2546 7402 – Fax +852 2546 7403 – admin@hrw.hk – www.hrw.hk
Doc: 70-000048, V1.0 R1, 20110914 ©Vector Controls GmbH, Switzerland Page 1/2
Subject to alteration
SDB-T
Duct Temperature Sensor
Features

SDB-Tn3-20 40-20 0081 NTC 3kΩ at 25°C (77°C)  B25/50 3935 200mm (7.9in)
SDB- Tn10-20 40-20 0082 NTC 10kΩ at 25°C (77°C)  B25/50 3935 200mm (7.9in) Vector standard
SDB- Tn11-20 40-20 0083 NTC 10kΩ at 25°C (77°C)  B25/50 3630 200mm (7.9in)
SDB-Tn12-20 40-20 0092 NTC 10kΩ at 25°C (77°C)  B25/50 3380 200mm (7.9in)
SDB- Tn20-20 40-20 0084 NTC 20kΩ at 25°C (77°C)  B25/50 4200 200mm (7.9in)
SDB- Tn100-20 40-20 0085 NTC 100kΩ at 25°C (77°C)  B25/50 4200 200mm (7.9in)
SDB- Tp1-20 40-20 0069 PT100 EN60751 200mm (7.9in)
SDB- Tp2-20 40-20 0086 PT1000 EN60751 200mm (7.9in)
SDB- Tk5-20 40-20 0087 NI1000, 5000 ppm/K DIN 43760 200mm (7.9in)
Accessories
Combine with AMI immersion stainless steel pocket for use as immersion sensor.
Spring loaded Fixing screw Immersion length (L)
Item name Article # Item name Article #
AMI-S05 40-51 0001 AMI-S05-1 40-51 0012 5 cm (2’’)
AMI-S07 40-51 0002 AMI-S07-1 40-51 0013 7.5 cm (3’’)
AMI-S10 40-51 0003 AMI-S10-1 40-51 0014 10 cm (4’’)
AMI-S15 40-51 0004 AMI-S15-1 40-51 0015 15 cm (5.9’’)
AMI-S20 40-51 0021 AMI-S20-1 40-51 0016 20 cm (7.9’’)
AMI-S30 40-51 0019 AMI-S30-1 40-51 0017 30 cm (11.8’’)
AMI-S40 40-51 0020 AMI-S40-1 40-51 0018 40 cm (15.7’’)
Installation
Duct probes should be installed directly on the duct, in an area where the air stream is well mixed:
 Locate a supply air sensor two or three meters downstream from the nearest fan and coil.
 Mount the return air sensor close to the air inlet but downstream from a return fan if one is present.